***	Docket No.: 64730.20
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03  Tab settings	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Director of the United State 10262465	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Rudy Guzman	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
12.8.53	Name: BBC International, Ltd.
	Address: 1515 North Federal Highway
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	10/7
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Boca Raton State/Prov.: FL
Other	Country: US ZIP: 33432
Execution Date: December 3, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas L. Kautz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 28,726	
Address: Holland & Knight LLP	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
One East Broward Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 1300	8. Deposit account number:
City: Ft. Lauderdale State/Prov.: FL	08-2625
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>33301</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.</li> </ol>	<b>5</b>
Thomas L. Kautz  Name of Person Signing	December 8, 2003  Signature  December 8, 2003
Total number of pages including c	
Mall documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment	required cover sheet information to:
Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark Office ndria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 014776 FRAME: 0660

## UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rudy Guzman of 9901 Westview Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33076, is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patent application entitled "INERTIALLY ACTIVATED SWITCH" ("Patent Application") as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and

WHEREAS, BBC International, Ltd., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 1515 North Federal Highway, Boca Raton, Florida 33432, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the inventions described in and covered thereby ("Inventions").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Rudy Guzman does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to BBC International, Ltd., his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-exams, re-issues and extensions thereof, including all right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements to the Inventions described in and covered by the Patent Application; and all right, title and interest in and to any counterparts or legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by BBC International, Ltd. for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms of such patent as may be granted on the Patent Application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Rudy Guzman if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of such patent, with the right to sue for and

REEL: 014776 FRAME: 0661

collect the same for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, FURTHER, Rudy Guzman hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any and all patents on the Inventions or resulting from the Patent Application, or any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or re-issues thereof to BBC International, Ltd., as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Rudy Guzman has caused this Patent Assignment to be 

STATE OF FLORIDA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>Ecember</u>, 2003, by Rudy Guzman. He is personally known to me or has produced as identification.

LINDA MALDONADO Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Jun 21, 2007

# 1387731\_v1

**RECORDED: 12/08/2003** 

REEL: 014776 FRAME: 0662